INSTRUCTIONS
AGLD1 - SDT1 - 24U - DEN - ADJ
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
Power Supply Notes
AGLD SERIES
Ground Fault Sensors
with Adjustable Trip and Delay
490060014 Rev 5
Output Type:
SDT1 - SPDT (One Norm. Open & One Norm. Closed Contact)
Power Supply:
24U - 24 VAC/VDC
Setpoint Range:
1 - 5-100 mA, Adjustable
2 - 80-950 mA, Adjustable
AGLD Series Ground Fault Relay
Contact Action:
DEN - Normally De-energized, Auto reset
ENE - Normally Energized, Auto reset
LA    - Latching, Normally De-energized
Setpoint:
ADJ - Adjustable trip point
          5-100 mA (Range 1)
          80-950 mA (Range 2)
Power Supply 24 VAC/VDC (20-30 V)
Power Consumption <4 VA
Setpoint Range Adjustable, see Model Number Key
Monitored Circuit 600 VAC line-to-line max. 50-60 Hz
Output Switch Electromechanical relay
                                 1.0 A @ 120 VAC, 2 A @ 30 VDC resistive
Isolation Volate UL listed to 1240 VAC
Response Time 120 ms minimum, adjustable to 1 second
Green LED Display Power supply energized
Sensing Aperture 1.76” (44.7 mm) inside diameter
Case UL94 V-0 Flammability rated
Environmental -4 to 104°F (-20 to 40°C) Surrounding air
 0-95% RH, Non-condensing
 Pollution Degree 2
 Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
Listings UL/cUL, CE
All low-current Ground-Fault Relays are sensitive devices
that require reasonable care in system design to avoid false
trips caused by high electrical noise levels.  Keep in mind
that the best way to reduce noise in a system is to suppress
it at its source.
1.  Keep the sensor power isolated from noisy circuits.
2.   Do not power the sensor with the same circuit that switches
contactors or other high current, inductive loads.
Description
AGLD Series sensors monitor all current carrying wires in
single or three phase systems to detect ground faults.  They
provide a contact output that can operate relays, contactors